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F

1/4-19 PT (1/4-19 BSPT),(R1/4)......B

I2C (CRC PROTECTED) / 3.3...5VDC......B

OUTPUT/INPUT

B......GAUGE, WITH MODULE PACAKGE
S......SEALED GAUGE, WITH GTMS PACKAGE
PRESSURE TYPE

0.5mm DAMPING HOLEØS......SNUBBER WITH

SNUBBER

B......MOQ50pcs
A......MOQ500pcs
MOQ

(*FOR GTMS PACKAGE ONLY) 600......0...600bar*
500......0...500bar*
400......0...400bar
350......0...350bar
250......0...250bar
200......0...200bar
160......0...160bar
100......0...100bar
060......0...60bar
050......0...50bar
040......0...40bar

PRESSURE RANGE5X1 2mm PITCH PIN HEADER (MODULE)..N

M12 5-PIN GLASS-TO-METAL-SEAL......M
(DETAILS SEE PAGE 2)

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

ONLY FOR PRESSURE PORT OPTION C
HNBR SEAL RING......2

ONLY FOR PRESSURE PORT OPTION A
FKM (VITON) SEAL RING......1

NONE......0
EXTERNAL SEAL RING

1/4-18 NPT ......D
7/16-20 UNF SAE J1926-2......C

G1/4A DIN 3852-E ......A

PRESSURE PORT

SENSATA INTERNAL CODE

PART NO. DESIGNATION
PTE7300 - 11  A  M - 1  B  400  B  N    ..810  A

025......0...25bar
016......0...16bar
010......0...10bar

5x1 2mmPITCH PIN HEADER(MOUDULE)......N

N......NONE SNUBBER

SEA TYPE
0~29bar…1

30~100bar,…2
101~250bar...3
251~400bar...4
401~600bar…5

EMA TYPE.....4

5x1 2mmPITCH PIN HEADER(MOUDULE)......N
010......0...10bar
016......0...16bar
025......0...25bar

PART NO. DESIGNATION
PTE7300 - 4 4  A  M - 1  B  400  B  N    ..810  A

PRESSURE PORT
G1/4A DIN 3852-E ......A

1/4-19 PT (1/4-19 BSPT),(R1/4)......B
7/16-20 UNF SAE J1926-2......C

1/4-18 NPT ......D

EXTERNAL SEAL RING
NONE......0

FKM (VITON) SEAL RING......1
ONLY FOR PRESSURE PORT OPTION A

HNBR SEAL RING......2
ONLY FOR PRESSURE PORT OPTION C

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
(DETAILS SEE PAGE 2)

M12 5-PIN GLASS-TO-METAL-SEAL......M
PRESSURE RANGE

040......0...40bar
050......0...50bar
060......0...60bar
100......0...100bar
160......0...160bar
200......0...200bar
250......0...250bar
350......0...350bar
400......0...400bar
500......0...500bar**
600......0...600bar**(**FOR GTMS PACKAGE ONLY)

MOQ
A......MOQ500pcs
B......MOQ50pcs

SNUBBER
N......NONE SNUBBER
S......SNUBBER WITH Ø 0.5mm DAMPING HOLE

PRESSURE TYPE
S......SEALED GAUGE, WITH GTMS PACKAGE
B......GAUGE, WITH MODULE PACAKGE

OUTPUT/INPUT
I2C (CRC PROTECTED) / 3.3...5.5 VDC......B

GLASS-TO-METAL-SEAL PACKAGE
MODEL SHOWN

OEM MODULE
MODEL SHOWN
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OEM MODULE
MODEL SHOWN

INTENDED FOR FEMALE CONNECTOR
AMTEK 5H2001N0-105PXBL00A01
NO EXTERNAL FORCE TO PIN HEADER 
CONNECTION IS ALLOWED FOR
SENSOR MODULE

PIN1 PIN3 PIN5PIN2 PIN3

GLASS-TO-METAL-SEAL PACKAGE
MODEL SHOWN

PIN5

PIN2
PIN1

PIN4

PIN3

GLASS-TO-MTEAL-SEAL 
GOLD PLATED PINS

BUILT IN ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR OPTIONS
(PRESSURE PORT G1/4A DIN 3852-E SHOWN)

NOTE:
    V+:    Supply Voltage                 V-:    Ground
  SDA:    I2C Digital Data Pin      SDC:    I2C Digital Clock Pin
    NC:   Not Connected  

PIN NUMBER PIN1 PIN2 PIN3 PIN4 PIN5
DESCRIPTION NC V+ V- SDA SDC

PIN NUMBER PIN1 PIN2 PIN3 PIN4 PIN5
DESCRIPTION NC V+ V- SDA SDC
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DETAIL A
SCALE 16 : 1

PRESSURE CONNECTION PORT OPTIONS SNUBBER OPTIONS
(PRESSURE PORT G1/4A DIN 3852-E SHOWN)

NOTES :
1. CUSTOMERS SHOULD VERIFY IF THE SNUBBER CAN FIT IN
THEIR APPLICATION/ COUNTERPART
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